RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills
Kingswood Upper School

Five (5) Fire
1. Thursday, September 18", 2025 at 9:15 AM
Thursday, October 9", 2025, at 10:00 AM

2
3. Wednesday, October 29", 2025 at 10:35 AM
4. .

5

Two (2) Tornado

1. 'Thursday, November 6, 2025, at 3:00 PM
2.
3.

Five (5) Safety/Security
1. Tuesday, October 21%, 2025, at 9:10 AM
Wednesday, December 3™ | 2025 at 9:55 AM

2
3. Tuesday, February 3", 2026 at 10:35 AM
4. .

5

One (1) Cardiac Emergency Response
L.
Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong

Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong
Head of Upper School Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills
Cranbrook Upper School

Five (5) Fire
1. Thursday, September 18", 2025 at 8:40 AM
Thursday, October 9" 2025, at 10:35 AM

2
3. Wednesday, October 29%, 2025, at 10:00 AM
4. .

5

Two (2) Tornado

1. Thursday, November 6, 2025, at 2:25 PM
2.

Five (5) Safety/Security
1. Tuesday, October 21%, 2025, at 9:10 AM
2. Wednesday, December 3", 2025 at 10:35 AM
3. Tuesday, February 3| 2026 at 10:00 AM
4. .
5

One (1) Cardiac Emergency Response
L.

Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong
Noel Dougherty Christopher Furlong
Head of Upper School Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills
Middle School for Boys

Five (5) Fire
1. Wednesday, September 24™, 2025, at 1:30 PM
2. Wednesday, October 8", 2025, at 12:40 PM
3. Thursday, November 6th, 2025, at 11:45 AM
4. .
5

Two (2) Tornado

1. Wednesday, February 25%, 2026 at 9:45AM
2.

Five (5) Safety/Security

1. Wednesday, October 1%, 2025, at 9:40 AM
Wednesday, November 12th 2025, at 8:50 AM
Wednesday, December l7th, 2025, at 9:35 AM
Wednesday, January 28", 2025, at 1:35PM

RPN A

One (1) Cardiac Emergency Response
L.

Lestey Rodyigues Christopher Furlong
Lesley Rodriguez Christopher Furlong
Head of Middle School for Boys Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills
Middle School for Girls

Five (5) Fire
1. Thursday, September 25* , 2025, at 9:30 AM
2. Monday, October 20" , 2025, at 1:15 PM
3. Tuesday, October 28" 2025, at 12:15 PM
4. .
5

Two (2) Tornado
L.

2.

Five (5) Safety/Security

1. Wednesday, October 22™ 2025, at 9:40 AM
Tuesday, November 18", 2025, at 10:40 AM
Friday, December 12 | 2025, at 9:40 AM
Thursday, January 29®, 2025, at 1:35PM

AR

One (1) Cardiac Emergency Response
L.

Tony Shawe Christopher Furlong
Tony Shawe Christopher Furlong
Head of Middle School for Girls Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills
Brookside /ECC

Five (5) Fire

1. Thursday, September 25* , 2025 at 10:00 AM
Tuesday, October 14", 2025, at 2:00 PM
Monday, November 17%, 2025, at 10:00 AM

AR

Two (2) Tornado
L.

2.

Five (5) Safety/Security

1. Wednesday, October 8", 2025, at 9:30 AM
Tuesday, October 28", 2025, at 9:00 AM
Tuesday, November 4th, 2025, at 2:00 PM

SARE il

One (1) Cardiac Emergency Response
L.

Kac Robinson Christopher Furlong Karen Watson
Kai Robinson Christopher Furlong Karen Watson
Interim Head of Brookside Director of Security and Safety Director of ECC



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills

Academy of Art
Two (2) Fire
1. Monday, September 22°¢, 2025, at 10:00 PM
2. .
Brandow [ ittle Christopher Furlong
Brandon Little Christopher Furlong

Director of Cranbrook Academy of Art Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills
Kingswood Residential Hall

Eight (8) Fire

1. Wednesday, September 17", 2025 at 8:30 PM
Wednesday, October 15%, 2025, at 8:30 PM
Wednesday, November 5, 2025 at 8:30 PM
Monday, February 2™ | 2026 at 8:30 PM
Wednesday, February 18", 2026 at 8:30 PM

e A A

Kayla L uckett Christopher Furlong

Kayla Luckett Christopher Furlong
Director of Residential Life Director of Security and Safety



RANBRO

Security & Safety

2025 - 2026 Completed School Safety Drills
Cranbrook Residential Hall

Elght (8) Fire

. Wednesday, September 17" , 2025 at 7:30 PM
Tuesday, October 15" 2025 at 7:30 PM
Wednesday, November 5%, 2025 at 7:30 PM
Monday, February 2™ | 2026 at 7:30PM
Wednesday, February 18", 2026 at 8:30 PM

PN LD

Kayla luckett Christopher Furlong

Kayla Luckett Christopher Furlong
Director of Residential Life Director of Security and Safety



